
RFB12-02 SANYO DATA PROJECTORS 
 

HACC – CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA’S COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
REQUEST FOR BID 

RFB12-02 
SANYO DATA PROJECTORS 

 

Acknowledgement: Please acknowledge receipt of this Bid by completing the 
information requested below and faxing to  

717/901-4625 upon receipt. 
Please also include this page with your Bid response. 

   
Vendor Name:  Contact Name:  
Address (include city, state, zip):  
  
Phone:  Fax:  Email:  
 
Check One: We will  Will Not  be responding to this RFB. 
   
If not responding, please explain briefly:    
   
Dates: 
Date of Issue: August 31, 2010 
Acknowledgement (page 1 of Bid package) Due Date on or before:  September 9, 2011 by 
10:00AM 
Bid Response Due Date:  September 13, 2010 @ 11:30 AM 
 
Bid Delivery: 
 
Address:   Procurement Office/PC223 
  349 Wiconisco Street 
  Harrisburg PA  17110-2999 
 
Contact: Garry Crider, Procurement Services Manager  
   
Phone:  717/221-1300   x1645 
Fax:  717/901- 4625 
 
Terms: 

1.  All Bids must be mailed or hand delivered in a sealed envelope clearly marked with your 
company name and the HACC Bid number.   

2. Must be “A” stock, sealed in a carton, no substitutes. 
3. Bids must include all costs and shipping/handling/freight charges.   
4. HACC is tax exempt. 
5. Do not include a copy of the original RFB with your response. 
6. Responses must be clearly subtotaled and totaled, with one “bottom line dollar amount”. 



RFB12-02 SANYO DATA PROJECTORS 
 

2 
 

 
HACC - Central Pennsylvania’s Community College 

RFB12-02 SANYO DATA PROJECTORS 
REQUEST FOR BID  
SPECIFICATIONS 

 
 
HACC, Central Pennsylvania’s Community College – Harrisburg Campus is looking to purchase 
eighty-five (85) Sanyo PLC-XK3010 Data Projectors Model. 
 
 

 
 

Image Display  

Projector Display System  0.63" TFT Active Matrix type, 3 panels  

Native Resolution  1024 x 768  

Number of Pixels  1024 x 768 x 3 = 2,359,296  

Brightness  3000 Lumens  

Contrast Ratio  2000:1  

Aspect Ratio  4:3  



RFB12-02 SANYO DATA PROJECTORS 
 

3 
 

System  PAL, SECAM, NTSC, NTSC4.43, PAL-M, and PAL-N  

HDTV Compatibility  480i, 480p, 575i, 575p, 720p, 1035i, and 1080i  

Frequency Selection  
H-sync. 15 - 100 kHz 
V-sync. 50 - 100 Hz  

Clock  Dot Clock: 140MHz  

Lens System  

Lens  F 2.0 - 2.15 lens with f 18.38 - 22.06mm  

Ratio  
Up / Down Ratio: 6:1 

Throw Ratio: 1.45 - 1.72 : 1  

Digital Zoom  16 - 1/4x  

Focus/Zoom Adjusting  Yes  

Throw Distance  3.6 - 34.4' (1.1 - 10.5 m)  

Recommended Projection 
Size  

40 - 300" (1016 - 7620mm)  

Features  

Keystone Correction  V +/- 30°(Auto keystone +/- 20°)  

Ceiling Mountable  Yes  

Rear Screen Projection  Yes  

Projection Tilt Option  0 - 10˚  

Built-in Speaker  10W RMS 



RFB12-02 SANYO DATA PROJECTORS 
 

4 
 

Built-in Speaker: 1 speaker, ø1.6" (40mm)  

Connectors  

D-Sub 15 (RGB, Component, S-Video) x 1 
D-Sub 15 (RGB, Monitor Out) x 1 

RCA (Composite) x 1 
Stereo Mini Jack x 1 
RCA (R/L, Mono) x 2 

D-Sub 15 (in common) x 1 
Stereo Mini Jack x 1 

RJ-45 (LAN) x 1 
D-Sub 9pin (RS232C) x 1  

General  

Lamp (Bulb)  
215W 

6000 hours (Eco)  

Fan Noise  29 dBA (Eco)  

Remote Control  

Battery: AAA or LR03 1.5V ALKALINE TYPE x 2 
Operating Range: 16.4' (5 m)/±30  ̊

Dimensions: 2 x 0.7 x 4.3" (52 x 18 x 110mm) 
Weight: 2.37 oz (67 g) (including batteries)  

Clock  BTU: 904  

Power Requirements  

AC 100 - 120 V (3.6A Max. Ampere) 
50/60 Hz (The U.S.A and Canada) 

AC 100 - 240 V (3.6 - 2.0A Max. Ampere) 
50/60 Hz (For other countries)  

Power Consumption  286W / 195W (High / Eco)  

Clock  41 - 95˚F (5 - 35˚C) 
Storage Temperature: 14 - 140˚F (-10 - 60˚C)  

Dimensions (WxHxD)  13.1 x 4 x 9.7" (333.5 x 101 x 247mm) 
(Not including protrusions)  

Weight  6.4 lb (2.9kg)  

 
 

END OF BID SPECIFICATIONS  



RFB12-02 SANYO DATA PROJECTORS 
 

5 
 

HACC - Central Pennsylvania’s Community College 
RFB12-02 SANYO DATA PROJECTORS 

REQUEST FOR BID  
BID FORM 

 
A)  SANYO DATA PROJECTORS: 

 
Total cost of Sanyo PLC-XK3010 Data Projectors (85 units):  $ _______________ 

 
  
B)  What is the Lead Time:       _____________________________ 
 
C)  What is the warranty?  ______________________________________________________ 
 
D)  Bid Deadline 
 
To be considered for selection, Bids shall arrive at HACC’s Procurement and Business Services 
Office, 349 Wiconisco Street, Room PC223, Harrisburg, PA, 17110, by 11:30AM on or before 
September 13, 2011.  Bids must be in a sealed container, clearly marked " RFB #RFB12-02, 
SANYO DATA PROJECTORS.”  Allow time for normal mail delivery to ensure timely receipt 
of Bids by HACC’s Procurement and Business Services Office.  Bids arriving after the deadline 
will not be considered.  All Bids become the property of the College. 

 
E)  Number of Copies and Mailing of Bid 
 
Two (2) copies of the Bid will be submitted in a sealed container clearly marked with the name 
of the Bid and labeled “RFB12-02, SANYO DATA PROJECTORS.”  One (1) of the copies shall 
be marked “Master Copy” and will contain original signatures.  The other copy does not require 
original signatures.   
 
The Bids must be addressed as follows: 
 

RFB12-02 
HACC 
Procurement and Business Services  
ATTN: Garry Crider, Procurement Services Manager 
349 Wiconisco Street, Room PC223 
Harrisburg PA  17110 
 

F)  Vendor Registration:   
 
To all Proposers:  Please register your firms information on HACC’s website – go to 
www.hacc.edu – “Business & Community” – “Purchasing” – “Vendor Purchasing System 
Login” – then following instructions. 
 

END OF BID FORM 

http://www.hacc.edu/�

	RFB12-02
	SANYO DATA PROJECTORS
	Phone:  717/221-1300   x1645

	HACC - Central Pennsylvania’s Community College
	HACC - Central Pennsylvania’s Community College

